502455414 08/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNG-HONG WANG	08/05/2013
HUAN-HUAN WEI	08/05/2013
DAVID FITZGERALD	08/05/2013
Marcel Nierhoff	08/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL LUMINAIRE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1F., NO. 16, SEC. 2, MIN CHUAN E. RD., JHONGSHAN DISTRICT,
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29464080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9052869781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA7979-18535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leong C. Lei
Signature:	/Leong C. Lei/

Date:	08/13/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8 source=FP18535_declaration_assignment# source=FP18535_declaration_assignment# source=FP18535_declaration_assignment# source=FP18535_declaration_assignment# source=FP18535_declaration_assignment# source=FP18535_declaration_assignment# source=FP18535_declaration_assignment# source=FP18535_declaration_assignment# source=FP18535_declaration_assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif page6.tif

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of the Invention: Z-SHAPED LAMP PANEL	nin managang a
	Annah (Sports Sports
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or U.S. Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 100 fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	l by
ASSIGNMENT	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Z-SHAPED LAMP PANEL	***************************************
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No	
U.S. patent Noissued	and the same of th
U.S. patent No	
U.S. patent rights only.worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the	
filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one)	
Inventor(s) Present Owner	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) <u>YUNG-HONG WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)</u>	·
(Address) NO. 37, LN. 31, ZHONGYONG 5TH RD., SHILIN DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN	naya vinjeragana je
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) HUAN-HUAN WEI (FAMILY NAME: WEI) (Address) NO. 158, XIDIAN DISTRICT, QINGZHOU, SHANDONG, CHINA	
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) <u>DAVID FITZGERALD (FAMILY NAME: FITZGERALD)</u> (Address) <u>8 LAMMAS PARK ROAD, EALING LONDON W5 518, UK</u>	ingentieren erreite
	h arian zalorian

	int ASSIGNOR, if any) <u>Marcel Nierhoff (FAMIL</u> 230a, 58730, Fröndenberg, Germany	
2 April 1944 Control of Control o		
	(ASSIGNOR, if any)	
(Address)		
	ed to in this agreement is:	
The second of th	GENERAL LUMINAIRE CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee)	IF. NO.16, SEC. 2, MIN CHUAN E. RD., IHON	GSHAN DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY.
The Address to	TAWAN	
The ASSIGNEE is:		
(check one)		
	ndividual.	
하는 그 이 가는 생님들은 그 때문에 대한 사람들이 없다.	artnership.	
	corporation of TAIWAN	ingan om på engelingan og plette og engelingan og engelingan og engelingan og engelingan og engelingan og enge En ende som
The ACCIONIONICS IS	state or com-	
receipt of which is ac	consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, knowledged, have and do hereby assign the follo	
assigns:		
the full and exclusive ri	## [# [Head of the control of the c	
	I interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
	ty under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign a	
	plications assigned under this agreement, the ASSI	
	atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to	
	for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE.	
	R(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE,	
	ing said invention, and testify in any legal proc	
	, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue ap	
	d all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNE	
	r desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors	s and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said inve		되는데 살았다면 하면 하네요
	uthorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to	
document needed to en	out its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	lice.
		AUGUST 5, 2013
		Septimization of the property
YUNG-HUNG WANG	J (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)

HUAN-HUAN WEI	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
TARREST FERRITERAL IN	the state of the s	
DAVID FITZGERALD	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
3.4		
Marcel Nierhoff	(Signature of fourth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
and a see a confined with a deposit or in the content of the final design of the property of t		
	(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application Title of the Invention: Z-SHAPED LAMP PANEL As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or U.S. Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Z-SHAPED LAMP PANEL The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this U.S. patent application Serial No. ___ U.S. patent No. ______, issued _ The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) Inventor(s) Present Owner (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) YUNG-HONG WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Address) NO. 37, LN. 31, ZHONGYONG 5TH RD., SHILIN DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) <u>HUAN-HUAN WEI (FAMILY NAME: WEI)</u> (Address) NO. 158, XIDIAN DISTRICT, OINGZHOU, SHANDONG, CHINA

(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) DAVID FITZGERALD (FAMILY NAME: FITZGERALD)

(Address) 8 LAMMAS PARK ROAD, EALING LONDON W5 5JB, UK

(Full name of fourth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)Marcel Nierhoff (FAMILY)	NAME: Nierhoff)
(Address) Palzstraße 30a, 58730, Fröndenberg, Germany	
(Full name of fifth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) GENERAL LUMINAIRE CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee)1F., NO.16, SEC, 2, MIN CHUAN E, RD., JHONGS	HAN DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY.
LAWAX	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
An Individual.	
A Partnership,	
A Corporation of <u>TAIWAN</u>	
state or country) (state or country) (The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and	
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the followin assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign appl As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGN the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its struther, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applic papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors are protection for said invention. ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to instruction needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	g to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and ications for this invention. OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire successors and assigns. its representatives, any facts know to the ings, sign all lawful papers, execute all recessary assignment make all rightful oaths and generally do and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper sert or complete any information in this
YUNG-HONG WANG (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Guanhuan Mei	AUGUST 5, 2013
HUAN-HUAN WEI (Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Dato)
DAVID FITZGERALD (Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Marcel Nierhoff (Signature of fourth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Datc)

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of the Invention: Z-SHAPED LAMP PANEL
사용 보통하다 사용하는 보통 보통하는 경기 등을 보통하는 것이 되었다. 그는 그 보통하는 것이 되었다. 19 대한 경기 등을 보통하는 것이 되었다. 사용하는 기를 보통하는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다.
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or U.S. Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Z-SHAPED LAMP PANEL
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
☐ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: check one)
U.S. patent rights only.
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the
iling date of anyU.S. patent application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): check one)
Inventor(s)
Present Owner
Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) YUNG-HONG WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)
Address) NO. 37, LN. 31, ZHONGYONG 5TH RD., SHILIN DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN
Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) HUAN-HUAN WEI (FAMILY NAME: WEI)
Address) NO. 158, XIDIAN DISTRICT, QINGZHOU, SHANDONG, CHINA
Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) DAVID FITZGERALD (FAMILY NAME: FITZGERALD)
Address) 8 LAMMAS PARK ROAD, EALING, LONDON W5 5JB, UK

(Full name of fourth joint ASSIGNOR, if any) Marcel Nierhoff (FAMILY	NAME: Nierhoff)
(Address) Palzstraße 30a, 58730, Pröndenberg, Germany	
(Full name of fifth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) GENERAL LUMINAIRE CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) 1F., NO.16, SEC. 2, MIN CHUAN E. RD., JHONG	SHAN DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY,
TAIWAN	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
☐ An Individual.	
☐ A Partnership.	
A Corporation of TAIWAN	
(state or count	ry)
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the follow assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign ap As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIG the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to t right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, it Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, of ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue app papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors protection for said invention. ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to it document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	plications for this invention. NOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) he ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire s successors and assigns. or its representatives, any facts know to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all lications, execute all necessary assignment is, make all rightful oaths and generally do and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper insert or complete any information in this
YUNG-HONG WANG (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
HUAN-HUAN WEI (Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	AUGUST 5. 2013
DAVID FITZGERALD (Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Marcel Nierhoff (Signature of fourth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of the Invention: Z-SHAPED LAMP PANEL
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or U.S. Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Z-SHAPED LAMP PANEL
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)
a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this
assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
U.S. patent No, issued The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent
applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one)
U.S. patent rights only.
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the
filing date of anyU.S. patent application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(check one)
Inventor(s)
Present Owner
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) YUNG-HONG WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)
(Address) NO. 37, LN. 31, ZHONGYONG 5TH RD., SHILIN DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) HUAN-HUAN WEI (FAMILY NAME: WEI)
(Address) NO. 158, XIDIAN DISTRICT, QINGZHOU, SHANDONG, CHINA
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) DAVID FITZGERALD (FAMILY NAME: FITZGERALD)
(Address) 8 LAMMAS PARK ROAD, EALING LONDON W5 5JB, UK